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NOT TO SCALE

ANATOLIA CAPITAL GROUP

8300 HUNTINGTON ROAD
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO
CANADA, L4H 476

PRIMARY CONTACT: JOSH BERRY
PH: 1(905) 771-3800
EMAIL: josh.berry@anatolia.com

ARCHITECT

WARE. MAL.COMB

6220 HWY 7, SUITE 300
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO L4H OR1 PH: (905) 850-4696 X2151
CANADA EMAIL: hbanaei@waremalcomb.com
P 905.850.4696

PRIMARY CONTACT: HOOMAN BANAEI

CIVIL ENGINEER

GEI CONSULTANTS LTD.

75 TIVERTON COURT, UNIT 10
MARKHAM, ONTARIO
CANADA L3R 4M8

PH: (647) 239-7796
EMAIL: tvanlierop@geiconsultants.com

TRAFFIC ENGINEER

WSP PRIMARY CONTACT: PETER YU
PH: (289) 982-4764
EMAIL: peter.yu@wsp.com

NOISE AND VIBRATION STUDY

AERCOUSTICS ENGINEERING LTD. PRIMARY CONTACT: DEREK FLAKE

PH:
EMAIL: derekf@aercoustics.com

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

INVIRO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS LTD. PRIMARY CONTACT: KEVIN SEKHON
PH: (416) 491-4455 x305
EMAIL: kevin@inviroenergy.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

ADESSO DESIGN INC.
PH: (905) 526-8876 x203
EMAIL: graham@adessodesigninc.ca

ARCHAEOLOGY
THE ARCHAEOLOGISTS INC. PRIMARY CONTACT: KEITH POWERS
PH: (416) 991-6848

EMAIL: kpowers@thearchaeologists.com

ARCHITECTURAL

ITH

PRIMARY CONTACT: TREVOR VAN LIEROP

PRIMARY CONTACT: GRAHAM TAYLOR

Go10 TITLE SHEET

G020 MATRIX SCHEDULES

A1.0 SITE PLAN

At1A SITE PLAN

A1.2 SITE PLAN

A13 SITE PLAN

A120 BUILDING 1 - FLOOR PLAN

A121 BUILDING 2 - FLOOR PLAN

A122 BUILDING 3 - FLOOR PLAN

A190 BUILDING 1 - ROOF PLAN

A191 BUILDING 2 - ROOF PLAN

A192 BUILDING 3 - ROOF PLAN

A210 BUILDING 1 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A211 BUILDING 2 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A212 BUILDING 3 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A310 BUILDING 1 - BUILDING SECTIONS
A311 BUILDING 2 - BUILDING SECTIONS
A312 BUILDING 3 - BUILDING SECTIONS

ARCHITECTURAL SHEET COUNT: 18

AGREEMENT

EPT B

NORTH KELSON
725 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
GRIMSBY, ONTARIO,
CANADA, L3M 4E8

AVE

= 2
T — T
| W S _
= L | &
= I o
= p] 2
- LLJ i
o —
| F o
- o &
o
‘i Al
| parm: H. BANAEI
| DRAWNBY.: o.T.
~ | JoBNO.: TOR22-0096-00

SPECIFIC

SHEET

GO10

Al

THESE DRAWINGS




| CAUTION:  IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 24"x36" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

Autodesk Docs://TOR22-0096-00_North Kelson Ave/0096_A.rvt

OBC MATRIX OBC MATRIX OBC MATRIX s
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ASS ASS ASS *4 @ = 3
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NAME OF PRACTICE: WARE MALCOMB (A BUSINESS NAME OF WMA INC.) 0 00@ NAME OF PRACTICE: WARE MALCOMB (A BUSINESS NAME OF WMA INC.) 0 Oc NAME OF PRACTICE: WARE MALCOMB (A BUSINESS NAME OF WMA INC.) 0 00 ' : § z
CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 3619 A) I CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 3619 A) A CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 3619 A) ’) = g 3
NAME OF PROJECT: NORTH KELSON AVE e Of ‘6 NAME OF PROJECT: NORTH KELSON AVE e ‘6 NAME OF PROJECT: NORTH KELSON AVE e ‘6 . 8 e
LOCATION: 725 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD GRIMSBY, ONTARIO, CANADA, L3M 4E8 O ARCH"ECTS z LOCATION: 725 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD GRIMSBY, ONTARIO, CANADA, L3M 4E8 O ARCH”ECTS z LOCATION: 725 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD GRIMSBY, ONTARIO, CANADA, L3M 4E8 O ARCHITECTS z = © o
i o
BUILDING 3 . e BUILDING 2 M‘[/,‘Qx\{a BUILDING 1 W\“C‘ S e
% ANA CATALINA ROCHA § % ANA CATALINA ROCHA § % ANACATALINAROCHA § | - U =
LICENCE & %, LICENCE & %, LICENCE & - >
,, 7266 o ~,, 7266 o ., 7266 o~ =
Y, o ey o v, o o
"'ll.'..'llll‘ "“ll.n.u,l.l“‘ r'“ll.u.u,ll“ o
BUILDING CODE REFERENCE: BUILDING CODE REFERENCE: BUILDING CODE REFERENCE: = e
REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B = s
UNLESS NOTED. UNLESS NOTED. UNLESS NOTED. = g u
(A)FOR DIVISION A OR (C) FOR (A)FOR DIVISION A OR (C) FOR (A)FOR DIVISION A OR (C) FOR & = P
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS30R 9 DIVISION C. ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS30R 9 DIVISION C. ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS30R 9 DIVISION C. - W E
[ Z
1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: (| NEW | | PART 11 <] PART3 | | PARTY 1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: <] NEW || PART 11 <] PART3 | | PARTY 1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: | NEW || PART 11 | PART3 | | PARTY - m S g o
INDUSTRIAL SHELL BUILDING " | ADDITION 11.1TO 11.4 112 (A) 112 (A)&9.10.1.3 INDUSTRIAL SHELL BUILDING " | ADDITION 111TO 1.4 112 (A) 112 (A)&9.10.1.3 INDUSTRIAL SHELL BUILDING "] ADDITION 11170 11.4 112 (A) 112(A)&9.1013 | = 23
- -
|| CHANGE OF USE [ | ALTERATION || CHANGE OF USE [ | ALTERATION | | CHANGE OF USE [ <] ALTERATION s S o @
2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP F, DIVISION 2 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP F, DIVISION 2 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) 3.1.21.(1) 9.10.2 ] \/ E
3 | BUILDING AREA (sq.m.)  NEW: 11,494 TOTAL: 11,494 1412 (A) 1412 (A) 3 | BUILDING AREA (sq.m.)  NEW: 21,167 TOTAL: 21,167 1412 (A) 1412 (A) 3 | BUILDING AREA (sq.m.)  NEW: 20,020 TOTAL: 20,020 1412 (A) 1412 (A) = E < g
4 | GROSS AREA (sq.m.) NEW: 11,494 TOTAL: 11,494 1412 (A) 1412 (A) 4 | GROSS AREA (sg.m.) NEW: 21,167 TOTAL: 21,167 1412 (A) 1412 (A) 4 | GROSS AREA (sq.m.) NEW: 20,020 TOTAL: 20,020 1412 (A) 1412 (A) N % g =
a8 i =
5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS ~ ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE: 0 1412(A)&321.1 |1.4.1.2(A) &9.104 5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS  ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE: 0 1412(A)&321.1 | 1412(A)&9.104 | 5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS  ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE: 0 27,035 1412(A)&321.1 | 1412(A)&9.104 | <z Z
6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: 3 3221083255 91020 6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: 3 3221083255 | 91020 6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: 3 3221083255 | 91020 %
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION(S) 3.2.2.67 GROUP F2 ANY HEIGHT, ANY AREA, SPRINKLERED 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.2 7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION(S) 3.2.2.67 GROUP F2 ANY HEIGHT, ANY AREA, SPRINKLERED 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.2 7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION(S) 3.2.2.67 GROUP F2 ANY HEIGHT, ANY AREA, SPRINKLERED 3.2.2.20- 83 9.10.2 =
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED @ ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2 8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED X ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2 8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED @ ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2 Li ASSO
|| SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215 || SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215 || SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215 S vgbo CZV
|| SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217 || SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217 || SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217 - s-. of %
| ] BASEMENT | | INLIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX INDEX | | BASEMENT [ | IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX INDEX | | BASEMENT | | INLIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX INDEX . O ARCHITECTS Z
[ ] NOT REQUIRED || NOT REQUIRED || NOT REQUIRED = W\‘\a
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED | Jyes  [X]No 329 N/A 9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED | Jyes X no 329 N/A 9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED | Jyes X< no 329 N/A f 2 AN AE:AT ALINA ROCHA &
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED | Jyes [X]no 324 9.10.18 10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED - Jves [ no 324 9.10.18 10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED | Jyes [X]no 324 9.10.18 = =, LICENCE &
= *,, 7266 o
11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ><]yes [ N0 | | NA 3257 N/A 11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ><]yes | N0 | |NA 3257 N/A 11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE yes [ N0 [ ]NA 3257 N/A & 010y, —
12 | HIGH BUILDING _ves [ No 326 N/A 12 | HIGH BUILDING _lyes [ no 326 N/A 12 | HIGH BUILDING T vEs [ NO 326 A + Mo
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS | | COMBUSTIBLE [ <] NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH 32.2.20-83 9.10.6 13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS | | COMBUSTIBLE <] NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH 32.2.20-83 9.10.6 13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS | | COMBUSTIBLE [ <] NON-COMBUSTIBLE | | BOTH 32.2.20-83 9.10.6 =
PERMITTED REQUIRED PERMITTED REQUIRED PERMITTED REQUIRED -
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION | ] cOMBUSTIBLE [ <] NON-COMBUSTIBLE | | BOTH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION || cOMBUSTIBLE [ <] NON-COMBUSTIBLE | | BOTH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION | | coMBUSTBLE || NON-COMBUSTIBLE | | BOTH =
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 N/A 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1 14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 N/A 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1 14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 N/A 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1 :
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON || m2/PERSON <] DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17 99.13 15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON [ ] m2/PERSON <] DESIGN OF BUILDING 31.17 99.13 15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON || m2/PERSON <] DESIGN OF BUILDING 31.17 99.13 S t | . -
GROUNDFLOOR: WAREHOUSE ~ OCCUPANCY: F2 LOAD (PERSONS): <300 GROUND FLOOR: WAREHOUSE  OCCUPANCY: F2 LOAD (PERSONS): <300 GROUNDFLOOR: WAREHOUSE ~ OCCUPANCY: F2 LOAD (PERSONS): <300 - O n O O IO COMPANIES
16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN > ves [ |No 38 9.5.2 16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN <] yes | | NO 38 9.5.2 16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN <] yes | |NO 38 9.5.2 5
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES [ Jyes [X]No 3312833119  [910.1.3(4) 17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES [ Jves [XIno 3312833119 | 9.10.13(4) 17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES [ Jyes [X]No 3312833119 | 910.1.3(4) =
18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR LISTED DESIGN No. OR 399908383214 9108 18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR LISTED DESIGN No. OR 39920-8383.214 | 9108 18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR LISTED DESIGN No. OR 32920-8383214 | 9108 2
FIRE (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 910.9 FIRE (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 9109 FIRE (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 910.9 | £
RESISTANCE FLOORS: 2 HOURS RESISTANCE FLOORS: 2 HOURS RESISTANCE FLOORS: 2 HOURS = A
RATING (FRR) RATING (FRR) RATING (FRR) - <
ROOF: HOURS ROOF: HOURS ROOF: HOURS =
MEZZANINE: 1 HOUR MEZZANINE: 1 HOUR MEZZANINE: 1 HOUR % Z O
FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS | LISTED DESIGN No. OR FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS | LISTED DESIGN No. OR FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS | LISTED DESIGN No. OR 2 oC
DESCRIPTION (SG-2) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) = O
FLOORS: 2 HOURS FLOORS: 2 HOURS FLOORS: 2 HOURS = LL d
ROOF: HOURS ROOF: HOURS ROOF: HOURS = CD OY
MEZZANINE: 1 HOUR MEZZANINE: 1 HOUR MEZZANINE: 1 HOUR - _l > oC ﬁ
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.3 9.10.14 19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.3 9.10.14 19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.3 9.10.14 : I I I m < ﬂ'
WALL AREA | LD. LUHOR | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR LISTEDDESIGN | COMB. | COMB. NON-COMB. WALL AREA | LD. LUHOR | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR LISTED DESIGN | COMB. COMB. NON-COMB. WALL AREA | LD. LUHOR | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR LISTED DESIGN | COMB. COMB. NON-COMB. L LLI —
OF EBF | (m) HIL MAX. % OF | % OF (HOURS) | No.OR DESCRIP. | CONSTR. | CONSTR. CONSTRUCTION OF EBF | (m) HIL MAX. % OF | % OF (HOURS) | No.OR DESCRIP. | CONSTR. CONSTR. CONSTRUCTION OF EBF | (m) HIL MAX. % OF | % OF (HOURS) | No.OR DESCRIP. | CONSTR. CONSTR. CONSTRUCTION : x = E
(sq. m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS NONC. (sq. m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS NONC. (sq. m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS NONC. - @)
CLADDING CLADDING CLADDING = Om
NORTH 264245 | >15m 100% : : : NO NO YES NORTH 4603.8 | >15m 100% : : : NO NO YES NORTH 47174 | 10.95m 60% 20% 1hr g\‘gﬁéﬁ{gﬁg CVFE\ELEAST NO NO YES = I T ]
SOUTH 264245 | >15m 100% : : : NO NO YES SOUTH 4603.8 | 10.95m 60% 20% oA T NO NO YES SOUTH 47174 | >15m 100% : : : NO NO YES = => -
| m<
EAST 7685 | >15m 100% - . . NO NO YES EAST 10138 | >15m 100% . . . NO NO YES EAST 1013.19 | >15m 100% . . . NO NO YES - m O ) N
WEST 7685 | >15m 100% - - - NO NO YES WEST 1013.8 | >15m 100% . . . NO NO YES WEST 1013.19 | >15m 100% . . . NO NO YES 2 LU N E <L
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: : . ) TOR22-0096-00 NORTH KELSON AVE
- - -—SOUTH SERVICE ROAD - - - - = - . - - - R SITE STATISTICS

.OM BLDG SETBACK ROAD WIDENING—
3.0MLS SETBA_CQ/_ < X s

ZONING GE(H)

P 905.760.1221

GROSS SITE AREA 142,258.00m?

6220 Highway 7, Suite 300
Vaughan, ON L4H OR1, Canada

3006 i Zone Permitted Use (Grimsby By-law Section 10.1)
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Proposed Use Warehouse

Regulations (Section 10, Table 20)
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| \ S 5 1 il w | Poposed | s :
I 3 | — ‘ ; = — AN N I \ I Min. Front Yard (Lot Frontage) 268 m 30m 3
51 | OFFICE ﬁ 3
| I ] o } L :i?’fia}n: L] , \ | Min. Front Yard Building Setback (m) 27.13m 15m ;
| i E ! | | Min. Interior Side Yard Building Set back (m) 32.78m 45m % E
I Ii — — H — = #OCO I Min.Rear Yard Building Setback (m) 20.52m 7.5m é o E
I . I‘i OE INDUSTRIAL BLDG 1 “ v | . . F{; iI. — ; /qI I Min.Landscape Front Yard Setback (m) 771m 3m é E %
I TN § FOOTPRINT: m[ — ! } — - lor gé % | Min.Landscape Side Yard Setback (m) (Abuts an E Zone) 4.82m 3m ,%_J 5 o 5
I }! ] ) S +27,020 m? ! } E% = I Min.Landscape Rear Yard Setback (m) (Abuts an E Zone) 3.01m 3m E & é E
| | — 290,837 SF | o X : 5 S 33
P N | Max Lot Coverage 41.95% 50% 2 =2
| Ii ] Zm | Max. Building Height 13.76 m N/A E "
] ] y [ai]
I B 1! /| 354787 T % | Min. Exterior Side Yard Setback (m) 32.80m 9.0m 3 § o ©
. (S 14
| é 2‘|bs - $ | | Min. Yard Abutting Residential Use - 28.36m é E 2 =
ET R, O Y Y Yy Yy Yy Yy Yy yYY Yy YTy YYYYYY YYYYYVYYYYYY YYYYYYYY IO ¢ 528
| )| £ < . £ E | s T3k
| ) ] || — 8 \ | BUILDING FLOOR AREA &
a 78001 N 1)
i \ | — & 8
| 2 N N | I BUILDING 1 2
I 2 _}_ AL = L | “
—_—— T — /7 /Y /= = D D =D D D o D D == = = = = = = == = o Office Area 743.58m? =
I { Ii N\t © ) _\I\ p O ASSOC
\~©_ ......... _.GPO ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ) . 2 e} &
I I Ii \ /,g = £ I I Warehouse Area 26,276.08m % A - @ /}
| | % B | Total Area|  27,019.66m? 5 (@)
| | [0 R | s| O ARcHmECTS Z
| | : - : N | | BUILDING 2 0 \«G
7’ [e0] Q = . -
| | }I [ § o ) \\ | | Office Area 643.37m? @ % ANA CATALINA ROCHA =
N SR - g - U N Z u % LICENCE s
|| 2"*1167 5 5 H 5 ; I I} | | Warehouse Area|  20,523.32m? 4 - 7268 &
T N e )
I "o KXRAXKKXLL SAAAAXXRXXXL LGAAALAAXAL KK LLAIAL AL | > I
N— N |- 2
| | P 2119t I Z | | BUILDING 3 <
i e o . :
| I Il | WY 30 g ! 7 | | Office Area 815.43m? 0
| ‘i ] N\ N - | &
o A N |« Warehouse Area 10,678.50m2 s
| - INDUSTRIAL BLDG 2 NSNS Wl I :
I NN — T ) ] T AAA | [ I Total Area 11,493.93m? u
)8 FOOTPRINT: R J e 2
lL I |_H _E_ k< T R A A R R 21167 Mm% | !L_ . I__ IR | TOTAL BUILDING GFA|  59,680.27m? ?
| J9000, 227,836 SF . | : LL]
| | w
| : i | i I | I | PARKING REQUIREMENT 2
| N N | :
. N Nk PROPOSED REQUIRED 0
I e e | 1y 13750 v
I \ i N I I o
. 2l | Area: | l I | ‘ TOTAL SITE PARKING SPACES 637 628 u
I w ; \ ﬁé TN S8 o o R salja S * T - T U — " SiH 3;?5‘621:1 zsﬁa SdifSdif ] L /’ ‘ L 3 )Ob I é
ih AL gl | = \ 1 Accessible Parking (1 per 20 parking spaces) 32 32 3
| Jelelelglele! B LD LU LD L L L e le LA < | :
§ Jele 8lelele 4 _ Blele @ el 1 = . 5
I '\rlbg‘ | >;8__-_-_-_-_-_-2- I A Y o I Parking Stall Dimensions 275mX575m o]
I S R A AR ~ CIRICIGS : ) O
| il AANARRNRAARRRA RN AR ARRRARR R AR R DA RN RN AR R AR R RN ARR R w | >
I 2?619 * OFFlCE I A v R i T N ; ~ | OFF-iCE }h j} I Bicycle Parking Space Dimensions 1.8m X 0.6m %
} ! : Area: Area: I ‘ ‘ No. Of Bicycle Parking (Warehouse: 7% Parking Spaces , Office 3 + 7% 48 44 5 O
I N — 407.71 m? B L407.71 m? v I o I Office Spaces) E m m
e , ; , | , , A AL Blys | | | _ — :
I N N | ‘ E | I Loading Space Dimensions 3.5m X 9.0m s I
I £2400 J INDUSTRIAL BLDG 3 L l X16646 i ﬁ ‘ t ‘ I No. Of Loading Spaces (3 lus 1 additional f h 9,300 g LIJ O
— ) A spaces plus 1 additional space for each 9,
I } i — g | | T | © FOOTPRINT: | | | | ] | . I | I AVEN ‘I‘ I square metres of grc?ss flgor area(or pz(ration tgereof) . 157 10 g I I I O —
(N C— ' | —
| I . . 5 +11,494 m? F N8N I i L o | DOCK STATISTICS Proposed 2 > Y ﬁ
= i T "
| ; i — +123,720 SF ; : I | I | DOCK-HIGH DOORS 151 $ x m |<—E <
— I 215 KELSON .
| | M= 108734 i x@ | | AVE N : | OVER-HEAD DOORS 6 : (LH zZ S
21886 | Y I : | | b
| - EiEEEAAA AL TSR A AA AT S AAAINTEIE, B | | | I £0®
: ! A M 1 j I - Y Y - E =
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4.5M BLDG SETBACK- N N 5
OVERALL SITE PLAN :
SCALE: 1:1000 @ @ @ é Z
3 <
: ]
@) (2]
GENERAL NOTES SITE LEGEND : o 2
1| PROPERTY LINE 50 | PROPOSED MECHANICAL ROOM (D)lFs/ll\iEt-)lvrx\ll (F;SAnlfg l;/vg_lg SIIEAI;VANIZED GUARDRAIL ON EACH SIDE. SEE o _ \ , é LL % <
1a | EXISTING PROPERTY LINE (PRIOR TO ROAD WIDENING EASEMENT) 21 | CURB RADII AT ENTRANCES WITHIN MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK 70 I | NEW HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (HATCHED) CP Eﬁg&ﬁggﬁigg%bMBOL I : S 5 - X|p
2.75m x 5.75m PARKING STALL, PAINTED PARKING STRIPING LIMITS TO CONFORM TO OPSD 350.010. - SEE CIVIL DWGS. 41 | WASTE COLLECTION BINS ENCLOSURE / PICKUP LOCATION e | 2 N 5
PER GRIMSBY ZONING BY-LAW 14-45. 1.8M WIDE PAINTED PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY 42 | NOISE BARRIER WALL, REFER TO CIVIL DWG. F—————1 TP BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGN > =
PRINCIPLE ENTRY - TENANT FIT-UP SUBJECT TO INTERIOR HATCHED AREA DENOTES HEAVY DUTY ASHPHALT. TYPICAL FOR 43 | MIN. 3m WIDE CONCRETE DOLLY PAD AT TRAILER STALLS I IR I LANDSCAPE AREA 535 j i
ALTERATION PERMIT ALL AREAS REQUIRING FIRE TRUCK OR TRACTOR TRUCK ACCESS. 14 | ACCESSIBLE PARKING GRADE SLOPING UP TO MEET t R j B?%V gﬁsRNR\lll\E/ﬁgF\{/iiprAFéKlNG s < ?
TYPICAL SHARED ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, PAINTED PARKING 15.0m CENTERLINE RADIUS DISTANCE TO FIRE ACCESS ROAD [+ ] PROPOSED CURB LEVEL I I T o -
STRIPING PER GRIMSBY ZONING BY-LAW 14-45. EACH STALL TO BE | | DETECTIBLE TACTILE WARRING SURFACE, QO  DRivENDOOR 9
' ROAD CURB AND SIDEWALK TO BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH THE 200000 O,  CONFORMING TO 2012 O.B.C. ¢ LLI 0
4.5m WIDE BY 5.75m LONG WITH SIGNAGE (REFER TO ONTARIO x .
INTEGRATED ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS) DRIVEWAY. DRIVEWAY GRADE TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXIST. NEW STOP SIGN s > W
‘ SIDEWALK AND A CURB DEPRESSION WILL BE PROVIDED FOR AT T T~ FIREACCESSROUTE WITH12 OMTURNING RADIUS STOP o O <%
5 | 150mm WIDE CURB TYPICAL EACH ENTRANCE. A TRUCKLOADING DOCK DOOR z S
5 | MIN. 1500mm WIDE SIDEWALK TYPICAL U.N.O INVERTED U-SHAPE GALVANIZED BICYCLE RACKS KNOCK OUT PANEL HQF_R_ NEW FIRE ROUTE SIGN .
7 | TRAILER PARKING STALL - 12-0" X 55'-0" MIN. 1.8Mx0.6M PER SPACE A MANDOORENTRY § -
= ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP AS PER DETAIL PROPOSED STOP SIGN AND/OR PAINTED STOP LINE LOCATION EXIT DOOR LOCATION @ AS METER & PRESSURE REGULATING :
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION / SIAMESE 28 | PRESSED PATTERNED ASPHALT PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY S~ FIRE DEPT CONNECTION (VERIFY STATION BY GAS COMPANY a
e 29 | YELLOW PAINTED LINES LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) = | Pa/PM: HB
10 | PROPOSED LOCATION OF TRANSFORMER C/W CONCRETE PAD j.FH PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT (VERIFY G LIGHT FIXTURES, REFER E
| 1.8m HIGH BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCING OR EQUIVALENT AS RETAINING WALL LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) ELECTRICAL DWG FOR DETAILS 9 DRAWN BY: Js.
APPROVED BY THE CLIENT ALONG DEVELOPMENT LIMIT BOUNDARY | 31 | PRECAST SCREEN WALL TO BE INSTALLED ON TOP OF . 5
CONCRETE APRON RETAINING WALL - REFER TO STRUC. DWGS GENERAL SITE NOTES: o Eéi?;}.“&%ﬁ?:é?ﬁbﬁ;&ﬁﬁ'g;) OO ELECTRICAL DWG FOR DETAILS < BNO.: TOR22-0096-00
PROPOSED FIRE ROUTE SIGN LOCATION 1. REFERTO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR GRADING AND SITE SERVICING INFORMATION. D.C 1500mm WIDE DEPRESSED CURB FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING 5 OB No
LANDSCAPE AREA - SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 2. GARBAGE WILL BE STORED INSIDE THE BUILDING ' AND PEDESTRIAN ACOESS - REFER TO DETAIL 4/A1.2 EV.  PROPOSED ELECTRIC VEHICLE 2
PEDESTRIAN RAIL (1070mm HIGH) SET INTO RETAINING WALL WHERE WASTE COLLECTION AREA / ROOM 3. PERIMETER FENCING PROPOSED AT PROPERTY. CHARGING STATIONS % SHEET
GRADE CHANGE GREATER THAN 600mm. PROVIDE CONCRETE-FILLED PROPOSED AMENITY AREA 4. ANY ROOFTOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO FUTURE BUILDING Al PROPOSED CATCHBASIN EVR. PROPOSED EV. READY 9
STEEL BOLLARD AT END OF RETAINING WALL - SEE CIVIL DWGS. PERMIT, AND SHALL BE LOCATED TO BE ADEQUATELY SCREENED TO MEET THE VR pe Z
15 | EXTERIOR STEEL STAIRS W/ TUBE STEEL GUARDRAIL, TYP. SNOW STORAGE ON SITE AT 2% TOTAL SITE AREA REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY/TOWN'S BYLAWS. O DENOTES WANHOTE ARG SRS 5 S
16 | TRUCK LOADING DOCK (TYPICAL) PROPOSED CHAIN-LINK FENCE 5. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING AT PRINCIPLE ENTRY POINTS AND ADJACENT TO (OWHPIHP  EXISTING HYDRO POLE Aol § ey <
18 | FIRE ACCESS ROUTE W/ 12M TURNING RADIUS (—— - — - ——) 58 | SCREEN WALL GRADE. ' VICINITY MAP 1 i
19 | PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM PROPOSED PYLON SIGNAGE 6. EXISTING GRADES SHALL BE MATCHED AT PROPERTY LINES. SCALE: N.T.S. £
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SCALE: 1:600 '6 Z
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1 | PROPERTY LINE 50 | PROPOSED MECHANICAL ROOM DRIVE-IN RAMP WITH GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL ON EACH SIDE. SEE I _ ‘ e —_— - N ‘ : L] =P
1a | EXISTING PROPERTY LINE (PRIOR TO ROAD WIDENING EASEMENT) 51 | CURB RADII AT ENTRANCES WITHIN MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK CIVIL DWGS FOR SLOPE % | | NEW HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (HATGHED) CPp  PAINTED CARPOOL o= L . 5 — x| g
2.75m x 5.75m PARKING STALL, PAINTED PARKING STRIPING LIMITS TO CONFORM TO OPSD 350.010. - SEE CIVIL DWGS. 41 | WASTE COLLECTION BINS ENCLOSURE / PICKUP LOCATION L J PARKING SPACE SYMBOL ‘ (o \ImHmmmumwuwwwwwww:mrm\Hﬁrm\mw-mwwwﬁwwwwmw‘n N “ L ‘ 2 (7) %
PER GRIMSBY ZONING BY-LAW 14-45. 1.8M WIDE PAINTED PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY 47 | NOISE BARRIER WALL, REFER TO CIVIL DWG. e CT7c  BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGN e - - o7 ?I* 1l = =
PRINCIPLE ENTRY - TENANT FIT-UP SUBJECT TO INTERIOR HATCHED AREA DENOTES HEAVY DUTY ASHPHALT. TYPICAL FOR 43 | MIN. 3m WIDE CONCRETE DOLLY PAD AT TRAILER STALLS } IR } LANDSCAPE AREA ‘ i = B 1‘ ! \ ggg j &
ALTERATION PERMIT ALL AREAS REQUIRING FIRE TRUCK OR TRACTOR TRUCK ACCESS. 11| ACCESSIBLE PARKING GRADE SLOPING UP TO MEET t e e j BFCPSV gﬁ;RNR\I/I\EIﬁ_EI?/iiPTiRBKING ‘ | §: I ; ‘ L < g
TYPICAL SHARED ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, PAINTED PARKING 15.0m CENTERLINE RADIUS DISTANCE TO FIRE ACCESS ROAD [+ ] PROPOSED CURB LEVEL | \ = I & Y
DETECTIBLE TACTILE WARNING SURFACE, _ = o A NN RE R AR EERE AREERARAEE L A AEAERE AT o xwAw g gy wwywrEan] | o I f o
STRIPING PER GRIMSBY ZONING BY-LAW 14-45. EACH STALL TO BE \ | CONFORMING TO 2012 O.B.C O  orRvENDOOR | El=gry, " 7 : " ¥ s 9 LL
75 | ROAD CURB AND SIDEWALK TO BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH THE 200000 = B.C. FE ] =5 | r 2
4.5m WIDE BY 5.75m LONG WITH SIGNAGE (REFER TO ONTARIO | 25 ] e | ¥ S :
INTEGRATED ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS) DRIVEWAY. DRIVEWAY GRADE TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXIST. e FIRE ACCESS ROUTE WITH 12.0M TURNING RADIUS srop NEW STOP SIGN b o Wi
' SIDEWALK AND A CURB DEPRESSION WILL BE PROVIDED FOR AT ' \ I | - \ ° O <|ch
5 150mm WIDE CURB TYPICAL EACH ENTRANCE. A TRUCK LOADING DOCK DOOR "; é‘ ‘ﬁLL 5 <Z( %
= = ] L] [ )

5 | MIN. 1500mm WIDE SIDEWALK TYPICAL U.N.O :\;ll\r(lETL%/lDoUéﬁ/lHQEFE SQ\_C\:/QNIZED BICYCLE RACKS KNOCK OUT PANEL HOFR_ NEW FIRE ROUTE SIGN ‘ 1% o e P G Y SV P oy PG Ty P i ‘ E

/_| TRAILER PARKING STALL - 120" X 55-0° PRO'P(.)SEXD.STOP SIGN AND/OR PAINTED STOP LINE LOCATION S e L E J : -

3 | ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP AS PER DETAIL EXIT DOOR LOCATION @ GAS METER & PRESSURE REGULATING el LY LY LS AL LS L

28 | PRESSED PATTERNED ASPHALT PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY } FIRE DEPT CONNECTION (VERIFY STATION BY GAS COMPANY IS w

9 | FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION / SIAMESE = I :

59 | YELLOW PAINTED LINES LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) = [ E PA /| PM: HB

10 | PROPOSED LOCATION OF TRANSFORMER C/W CONCRETE PAD j.FH PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT (VERIFY G LIGHT FIXTURES, REFER | S P ARG AARRR AR AR TR AT AT TR A 4

7| 1.8m HIGH BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCING OR EQUIVALENT AS RETAINING WALL LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) ELECTRICAL DWG FOR DETAILS g T : 2 | orawnsy: IS

APPROVED BY THE CL'ENT ALONG DEVELOPMENT L”\/“T BOUNDARY PRECAST SCREEN WALL TO BE |NSTALLED ON TOP OF GENERAL SITE NOTES. FH EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT (VERlFY QQO LIGHT POLES. REFER “ g L J t o (/ 'C__)

12 | CONCRETE APRON RETAINING WALL - REFER TO STRUC. DWGS . LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) ‘ | 5 w | k , ) i
|12 ] 1. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR GRADING AND SITE SERVICING INFORMATION. FLECTRICAL DWG FOR DETAILS = B{AES | 3 | JOBNO: TOR22-0096-00
LANDSCAPE AREA - SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS. PROPOSED FIRE ROUTE SIGN LOCATION D.C. 1500mm WIDE DEPRESSED CURB FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING = | ‘ o
- WASTE COLLECTION AREA / ROOM 2. GARBAGE WILL BE STORED INSIDE THE BUILDING AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS - REFER TO DETAIL 4/A1.2 E.V. PROPOSED ELECTRIC VEHICLE \i 5| S O | \ \; ‘~ Q

14 | PEDESTRIAN RAIL (1070mm HIGH) SET INTO RETAINING WALL WHERE 3. PERIMETER FENCING PROPOSED AT PROPERTY. CHARGING STATIONS | Elmy D n e Eov . \ . o

GRADE CHANGE GREATER THAN 600mm. PROVIDE CONCRETE-FILLED PROPOSED AMENITY AREA 4. ANY ROOFTOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO FUTURE BUILDING Al PROPOSED CATCHBASIN S RS =l WLy | : SHEET

STEEL BOLLARD AT END OF RETAINING WALL - SEE CIVIL DWGS. SNOW STORAGE ON SITE AT 2% TOTAL SITE AREA PERMIT, AND SHALL BE LOCATED TO BE ADEQUATELY SCREENED TO MEET THE o DENOTES MANHOLE  PARKING SPACES R e ~T’J o i =
15 | EXTERIOR STEEL STAIRS W/ TUBE STEEL GUARDRAIL, TYP. REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY/TOWN'S BYLAWS, Oowpme  EXISTING HYDRO FOLE T e e J 8

| TRUCKLOADING DOOK PICAL A= T T Gt S O N e R | | ———=geep  Hl A101
] 37 | CONCRETE/STEEL SAFETY BOLLARD - %
g tf;?:‘éi:g:‘iiu?:x\/":“m 3?&“&\"),\]); gé(l\mD(lLU) ;((4'2m("')) | ~5] SOREEN WALL NO EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE MORE THAN 19.0M ABOVE FINISHED KEY PLAN y N 5
-——- GRADE. a
19 | PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM PROPOSED PYLON SIGNAGE 6. EXISTING GRADES SHALL BE MATCHED AT PROPERTY LINES. SCALE: TS @ @ @ F
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PART SITE PLAN 1
SCALE: 1:600
1 | PROPERTY LINE 50 | PROPOSED MECHANICAL ROOM (D::'\\’/Il\{EE-)IVI\\l/ ggl\gg |;/vg_lg I(DSI,EAI;/VANIZED GUARDRAIL ON EACH SIDE. SEE I _ \
1a | EXISTING PROPERTY LINE (PRIOR TO ROAD WIDENING EASEMENT) 21 | CURB RADII AT ENTRANCES WITHIN MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK ° \ | NEW HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (HATCHED) CP PAINTED CARPOOL S _.L\\\
2.75m x 5.75m PARKING STALL, PAINTED PARKING STRIPING LIMITS TO CONFORM TO OPSD 350.010. - SEE CIVIL DWGS. 41 WASTE COLLECTION BINS ENCLOSURE / PICKUP LOCATION L 77777 J PARKING SPACE SYMBOL ké *;. ‘u:l \EW: :
PER GRIMSBY ZONING BY-LAW 14-45. 1.8M WIDE PAINTED PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY 4?7 | NOISE BARRIER WALL, REFER TO CIVIL DWG. b BFGPS BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGN S ji!. il
PRINCIPLE ENTRY - TENANT FIT-UP SUBJECT TO INTERIOR HATCHED AREA DENOTES HEAVY DUTY ASHPHALT. TYPICAL FOR 43 | MIN. 3m WIDE CONCRETE DOLLY PAD AT TRAILER STALLS b v v 1 LANDSCAPEAREA l = EEF } ]
ALL AREAS REQUIRING FIRE TRUCK OR TRACTOR TRUCK ACCESS. R O BARRIER FREE PARKING = Sl
ALTERATION PERMIT ACCESSIBLE PARKING GRADE SLOPING UP TO MEET L; 77777 ;J BFPSVY  sSIGNWITH VAN TAB , s IEE |
TYPICAL SHARED ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, PAINTED PARKING 15.0m CENTERLINE RADIUS DISTANCE TO FIRE ACCESS ROAD PROPOSED CURB LEVEL | | = EGA]
_ _ DETECTIBLE TACTILE WARNING SURFACE, DRIVE-IN DOOR = ° HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH s == I
STRIPING PER GRIMSBY ZONING BY-LAW 14-45. EACH STALL TO BE \ | CONFORMING TO 2012 O.B.C O e &8s
4.5m WIDE BY 5.75m LONG WITH SIGNAGE (REFER TO ONTARIO ROAD CURB AND SIDEWALK TO BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH THE ERSRSRSRS 5 Be NS =HH |
INTEGRATED ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS). DRIVEWAY. DRIVEWAY GRADE TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXIST. o e Acotes ROLTE T o0t UG FAILS Con NEWSTOP SION F S| T AR R bt i,,i,jgil%ﬁ@ a8 T
SIDEWALK AND A CURB DEPRESSION WILL BE PROVIDED FOR AT R ' . . ‘ iz
5 | 150mm WIDE CURB TYPICAL EACH ENTRANCE. TRUCKLOADING DOCKDOOR CE Bl
(- == L] [ [} [ ==l R !
5 | MIN. 1500mm WIDE SIDEWALK TYPICAL U.N.O INVERTED U-SHAPE GALVANIZED BICYCLE RACKS KNOCK OUT PANEL HOFR_ NEW FIRE ROUTE SIGN ‘ “ b I TR S T I a5 E T}“‘HMQ f ‘
7 | TRAILER PARKING STALL - 12-0" X 55'-0" MIN. 1.8Mx0.6M PER SPACE A MANDOORENTRY | iz i i B |
(= 12 Ml
= ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP AS PER DETAIL PROPOSED STOP SIGN AND/OR PAINTED STOP LINE LOCATION EXIT DOOR LOCATION @ GAS METER & PRESSURE REGULATING z . M }
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION / SIAMESE 28 | PRESSED PATTERNED ASPHALT PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY } FIRE DEPT CONNECTION (VERIFY STATION BY GAS COMPANY ‘ = M M i ‘
9 29 YELLOW PAINTED LINES LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) | % = *ﬂ‘ 4 i I 1
10 | PROPOSED LOCATION OF TRANSFORMER C/W CONCRETE PAD j.FH PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT (VERIFY @ LIGHT FIXTURES, REFER ‘ ‘t_‘ e o i AL =) | ‘
17| 1.8m HIGH BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCING OR EQUIVALENT AS RETAINING WALL LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) ELECTRICAL DWG FOR DETAILS }‘y’[m;\"iuH‘umUHHmHHHmHHHmHHwawwm“;'\l’l' A |
APPROVED BY THE CLIENT ALONG DEVELOPMENT LIMIT BOUNDARY PRECAST SCREEN WALL TO BE INSTALLED ON TOP OF . EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT (VERIFY o'e 15| i e — —
CONCRETE APRON RETAINING WALL - REFER TO STRUC. DWGS FEF!:FEERRQIE“TIREW'#\ESTFERS GRADING AND SITE SERVICING INFORMATION ' Cocamon i o beAnGS) ELECTRICAL DG FOR DETALS | : £ (ﬁ Y }L |
. : = AR L8074
- C. (o) = ‘ ! 1
LANDSCAPE AREA - SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS. PROPOSED FIRE ROUTE SIGN LOCATION 2 GARBAGE WILL BE STORED INSIDE THE BUILDING D.C Lﬁ’g"&?gﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁigiﬁig ED'L?JE'I:BEFR FOAIS);I_EASEIE;EEARKING v PROPOSED ELECTRIC VEHICLE ‘ “ Z [ l‘K\\ | | ‘
PEDESTRIAN RAIL (1070mm HIGH) SET INTO RETAINING WALL WHERE WASTE COLLECTION AREA / ROOM 3. PERIMETER FENCING PROPOSED AT PROPERTY. CHARGING STATIONS =) ;F B 07 0 i 5 e T]E IW i
GRADE CHANGE GREATER THAN 600mm. PROVIDE CONCRETE-FILLED PROPOSED AMENITY AREA 4. ANY ROOFTOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO FUTURE BUILDING A PROPOSED CATGHBASIN EVR  PROPOSEDEV ReaDy k- —— \ 77777 }L\Q; ‘ & W ol \
STEEL BOLLARD AT END OF RETAINING WALL - SEE CIVIL DWGS. SNOW STORAGE ON SITE AT 2% TOTAL SITE AREA PERMIT, AND SHALL BE LOCATED TO BE ADEQUATELY SCREENED TO MEET THE O wH DENOTES MANHOLE PARKING SPACES kﬁ; __________________ i i
15 | EXTERIOR STEEL STAIRS W/ TUBE STEEL GUARDRAIL, TYP. REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY/TOWN'S BYLAWS. L B s S M G o MG
16 | TRUCK LOADING DOCK (TYPICAL) PROPOSED CHAIN-LINK FENCE 5. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING AT PRINCIPLE ENTRY POINTS AND ADJACENT TO (OWHPIHP  EXISTING HYDRO POLE I R e
i 37 | CONCRETE/STEEL SAFETY BOLLARD ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM LIGHTING LEVEL OF 35 LUX. NORTH NORTH
g tf;?:‘éi:ggiiu?:'v%“m 3?&“&\"),\]); gé(l\mD(lLU) ;((4'2”‘("')) ~5] SOREEN WALL NO EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE MORE THAN 19.0M ABOVE FINISHED KEY PLAN N N
-— GRADE.
19 | PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM PROPOSED PYLON SIGNAGE 6. EXISTING GRADES SHALL BE MATCHED AT PROPERTY LINES. SCALE: TS @ @ @

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF WARE MALCOMB AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER WORK EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT WITH WARE MALCOMB. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS AND SHALL BE VERIFIED ON THE JOB SITE. ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE NOTICE OF WARE MALCOMB PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.
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